
® L3HARRIS ICf dd7 L3Harris Technologies, Inc. 
Public Safety and Professional Communications 

221 Jefferson Ridge Parl<way 
Lynchburg , Virg inia 24501 

Phone: 1-800-368-3277 
Fax: 321-409-4393 

FILED FOR RECORD 
Quote Name: HUNT CO_TERM INALS_620073_12022024vl at Id '.CO o'clock f M 

Date: 12/2/2024 Valid far 30 days 
Sales POC: Harry Maddox 

Virginia Phillips Sr, Critical CammsConsultant - TX, AR 
Communications Supervisor DEC 10 2024 

Harry.Maddax@L3Harris.cam 
Hunt County 214-356-2513 
2801 Stuart Street 
Greenville TX 75401 BECKY LANDRUM 903-430-1570 
vphillips@huncounty.net By County~• Tex. 

INC-000346415/INC-000346433 

Item Part Number Description Qty List Price Discount Sale Price Extended Sale Price 

Radios for Spares 
1 XL-PFMl Y-NA PORTABLE,XL-200P,FKP,YEL,US,NA 12 $ 3,160.00 45% $ 1,738.00 $ 20,856.00 

2 XL-Y3EWP SERVICE ASSIST, EXT WARRANTY 3YR, XL200P 12 $ 200.00 0% s 200.00 $ 2,400.00 

3 XL-PLSN FEATURE, IN-BAND GPS 12 s 300.00 45% s 165.00 s 1,980.00 

4 XL-FW2X OPERATION,LOAD NIFOG PERSONALITY 12 s 0.01 100% s s 
5 XL-PL4F FEATURE,P25 PHASE 2 TDMA 12 $ 250.00 45% s 137.50 s 1,650.00 

6 XL-PLSY FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE 12 s 0.01 100% s s 
7 XL-PKG8F FEATURE,256-AES,64-DES ENCRYPTION 12 $ 750.00 45% s 412.50 s 4,950.00 

8 XL-PKGPT FEATURE PACKAGE,P25 TRUNKING 12 s 1,600.00 45% s 880.00 s 10,560.00 

9 XL-PKGF3 FEATURE PACKAGE,DUAL BAND VHF+7/ 800 12 s 1,100.00 45% s 605.00 s 7,260.00 

10 XL-PA4K BATTERY,LI- ION,HI-CAPACITY,4800MAH 13 s 175.00 45% $ 96.25 s 1,251.25 

11 XL-NCSZ ANTENNA,FLEX, HELICAL,136-870 MHZ 12 s 110.00 45% $ 60.50 s 726.00 

12 XL-HC6Z CASE, LEATHER, 31N BELT LOOP, HCB 2 s 55.00 45% s 30.25 $ 60.50 

13 XL-HC3J STRAP,LEATHER 2 $ 55.00 45% $ 30.25 s 60.50 

14 XL-AE3H SPKR MIC, XL XTRM, NFPA 1802 W/UDC, GRN 6 s 750.00 45% s 412.50 $ 2,475.00 

15 XL-AE9N SPEAKER M ICROPHONE 7 s 195.00 45% s 107.25 $ 750.75 

16 XL-CH6G CHARGER, 6-BAY, PREMIUM, XL-200P 1 $ 925.00 45% $ 508.75 s 508.75 

17 14035-1948-30 KIT,GLOVE FRIENDLY KNOB COVER-VOL&CHAN 2 $ 25.00 45% s 13.75 $ 27.50 

Subtotal $ 55,516.25 
XL200M For Fire Depts SINGLE REMOTE CONTROL HEAD 

18 XZ-MPMlM MOBILE, XL-200M, MULTIBAND 69 s 3,815.00 45% $ 2,098.25 $ 144,779 .25 

19 XZ-Y3EWP SERVICE ASSIST,EXT WARRANTY 3 YR, XL200M 69 s 200.00 0% s 200.00 $ 13,800.00 

20 XZ-PL4J FEATURE, VH F BAND 69 s 550.00 45% s 302.50 s 20,872.50 

21 XZ-PL4L FEATURE, 700/800 MHZ BAND 69 s 550.00 45% $ 302.50 $ 20,872.50 

22 XZ-PLSY FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE 69 $ 0.01 100% $ s 
23 XZ-PL4F FEATURE, PHAS E 2 TDMA 69 $ 250.00 45% s 137.50 $ 9,487.50 

24 XZ-PLSN FEATURE, IN- BAND GPS 69 s 300.00 45% s 165.00 s 11,385.00 

25 XZ-PKG8F FEATURE, 256-AES, 64-DES ENCRYPTION 69 s 750.00 45% $ 412.50 $ 28,462.50 

26 XZ-PKGPT FEATURE PACKAG E, P25 TRUNKING 69 $ 1,600.00 45% s 880.00 s 60,720.00 

27 XZ-MA4A KIT, MOUNTING XL-MOBILE UNIVERSAL 69 $ 495.00 45% s 272.25 $ 18,785.25 

28 XZ-MC6A MICROPHON E, XL, STANDARD MOBILE 69 s 105.00 45% $ 57.75 s 3,984.75 

29 XZ-AN8A ANTENNA, ELEMENT, FLEXIBLE, V/U/700/800 69 s 210.00 45% s 115.50 s 7,969.50 

30 XZ-AN6Z ANTE NNA, BASE, STD ROOF MNT LOW LOSS GPS 69 $ 175.00 45% s 96.25 s 6,641.25 

31 XZ-CP6A CONTROL UNIT, XL-CH 69 s 1,650.00 45% s 907 .50 s 62,617.50 

Subtotal $ 410,377.50 
XL200M For Fire Dept s DUAL REMOTE CONTROL HEAD 

32 XZ-MPMlM MOBILE, XL-200M, MULTIBAND 15 s 3,815 .00 45% s 2,098.25 $ 31,473 .75 

33 XZ-Y3EWP SERVICE ASSIST,EXT WARRANTY 3 YR, XL200M 15 s 200.00 0% s 200.00 s 3,000.00 

34 XZ-PL4J FEATURE, VHF BAND 15 s 550.00 45% s 302.50 s 4,537.50 

35 XZ-PL4L FEATURE, 700/800 MHZ BAND 15 s 550.00 45% s 302.50 $ 4,537.50 

36 XZ-PL8Y FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE 15 $ 0.01 100% s $ 
37 XZ-PL4F FEATURE, PHASE 2 TDMA 15 $ 250.00 45% $ 137.50 $ 2,062.50 

38 XZ-PLSN FEATURE, IN-BAND GPS 15 $ 300.00 45% $ 165.00 $ 2,475.00 

39 XZ-PKG8F FEATURE, 256-AES, 64-DES ENCRYPTION 15 s 750.00 45% $ 412.50 $ 6,187.50 

40 XZ-PKGPT FEATURE PACKAGE, P25 TRUNKING 15 $ 1,600.00 45% $ 880.00 $ 13,200.00 

41 XZ-MA4A KIT, MOUNTING XL-MOBI LE UNIVERSAL 15 $ 495.00 45% $ 272.25 $ 4,083 .75 

42 XZ-MC6A MICROPHONE, XL, STANDARD MOBILE 30 $ 105.00 45% $ 57.75 s 1,732.50 

43 XZ-AN8A ANTENNA, ELEMENT, FLEXIBLE, V/U/700/800 15 $ 210.00 45% $ 115.50 s 1,732.50 

44 XZ-AN6Z ANTENNA, BASE, STD ROOF MNT LOW LOSS GPS 15 $ 175.00 45% $ 96.25 s 1,443.75 

45 XZ-LS6A SPEAKER, EXTERNAL, MOBILE 30 $ 60.00 45% $ 33.00 $ 990.00 

46 XZ-CA6F CABLE, XL-MOBILE, SPEAKER ACCY 30 $ 120.00 45% s 66.00 $ 1,980.00 

47 XZ-CP6A CONTROL UNIT, XL-CH 30 $ 1,650.00 45% $ 907.50 $ 27,225.00 

48 XZ-MA4C BRACKET, MOUNTING, XL CONTROL HEAD 15 $ 68.00 45% s 37.40 s 561.00 

49 XZ-CA6B CABLE, XL-MOBILE, ETHERNET, 9M 15 $ 42.00 45% s 23.10 s 346.50 

50 XZ-CA6D CABLE, POWER, XL-CH 15 $ 87.00 45% $ 47.85 s 717.75 

Subtotal $ 108,286.50 
XL200P For STOCK 

51 XL-PFMlM-NA PORTABLE,XL-200P,FKP,BLK,US,NA 25 s 3,160.00 45% s 1,738.00 $ 43,450.00 

52 XL-Y3EWP SERVICE ASSIST, EXT WARRANTY 3YR, XL200P 25 $ 200.00 0% $ 200.00 $ 5,000.00 

53 XL-PLSN FEATURE, IN-BAND GPS 25 $ 300.00 45% $ 165.00 $ 4,125.00 

54 XL-FW2X OPERATION,LOAD NIFOG PERSONALITY 25 $ 0.01 100% $ $ 

Confidential, Proprietary, & Competition Sensitive 



® L3HARRIS L3Harris Technologies, Inc. 
Public Safety and Professional Communications 

221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway 
Lynchburg, Virginia 24501 

Phone: 1-800-368-3277 
Fax: 321-409-4393 

Virginia Phillips Sr, Critical CommsConsultant - TX, AR 
Communications Supervisor Harry.Maddox@L3Harris.com 
Hunt County 214-356-2513 
2801 Stuart Street 
Greenville TX 75401 ..,,,..,.,,, ......, 
903-430-1570 Quote oy: C.Corrigan 

vphil lips@huncounty.net CRMII 
CCC Case I/ INC-000346415/INC-000346433 

Item Part Number Description Qty List Price Discount Sa le Price Extended Sale Price 

55 XL-PL4F FEATURE,P25 PHASE 2 TDMA 25 $ 250.00 45% $ 137.50 $ 3,437.50 

56 XL-PL8Y FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE 25 $ 0.01 100% $ $ 
57 XL-PKGSF FEATURE,256-AES,64-DES ENCRYPTION 25 $ 750.00 45% $ 412.50 $ 10,312.50 

58 XL-PKGPT FEATURE PACKAGE,P25 TRUNKING 25 $ 1,600.00 45% $ 880.00 $ 22,000.00 

59 XL-PKGF3 FEATURE PACKAGE,DUAL BAN D VH F+7/800 25 $ 1,100.00 45% $ 605.00 $ 15,125.00 

60 XL-PA4K BATTERY,LI-ION,HI-CAPACITY,4800MAH 25 $ 175.00 45% $ 96.25 $ 2,406.25 

61 XL-NC5Z ANTENNA, FLEX,HELICAL,136-870 MHZ 25 $ 110.00 45% $ 60.50 $ 1,512.50 

62 XL-AE9N SPEAKER MICROPHONE 25 $ 195.00 45% $ 107.25 $ 2,681.25 

63 XL-HC3L BELT CLIP,METAL 25 $ 30.00 45% $ 16.50 $ 412.50 

Subtotal $ 110,462.50 

XL200M For STOCK 

64 XZ-MPMlM MOBILE, XL-200M, MULTIBAND 35 $ 3,815.00 45% $ 2,098.25 $ 73,438.75 

65 XZ-Y3EWP SERVICE ASSIST,EXT WARRANTY 3 YR, XL200M 35 $ 200.00 0% $ 200.00 $ 7,000.00 

66 XZ-PL4J FEATURE, VH F BAND 35 $ 550.00 45% $ 302.50 $ 10,587.50 

67 XZ-PL4L FEATURE, 700/800 MHZ BAND 35 $ 550.00 45% $ 302.50 $ 10,587.50 

68 XZ-PL8Y FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE 35 $ 0.01 100% $ $ 
69 XZ-PL4F FEATURE, PHASE 2 TDMA 35 $ 250.00 45% $ 137.50 $ 4,812.50 

70 XZ-PL8N FEATURE, IN-BAND GPS 35 $ 300.00 45% $ 165.00 $ 5,775.00 

71 XZ-PKGSF FEATURE, 256-AES, 64-DES ENCRYPTION 35 $ 750.00 45% $ 412.50 $ 14,437.50 

72 XZ-PKGPT FEATURE PACKAGE, P25 TRUNKING 35 $ 1,600.00 45% $ 880.00 $ 30,800.00 

73 XZ-MA4A KIT, MOUNTI NG XL-MOBILE UNIVERSAL 35 $ 495.00 45% $ 272.25 $ 9,528.75 

74 XZ-MC6A MICROPHONE, XL, STANDARD MOBILE 35 $ 105.00 45% $ 57.75 $ 2,021.25 

75 XZ-ANSA ANTENNA, ELEMENT, FLEXIB LE, V/U/700/800 35 $ 210.00 45% $ 115.50 $ 4,042.50 

76 XZ-AN6Z ANTENNA, BASE, STD ROOF MNT LOW LOSS GPS 35 $ 175.00 45% $ 96.25 $ 3,368.75 

77 XZ-CP6A CONTROL UNIT, XL-CH 35 $ 1,650.00 45% $ 907.50 $ 31,762.50 
Subtotal $ 208,162.50 

XLSSM CONTROL STATIONS 

78 XQ-M78B MOBILE, XL-85M, 700/800 MHZ 19 $ 2,500.00 45% $ 1,375.00 $ 26,125.00 

79 XQ-Y3EWP SERVICE ASSIST, EXT WARRANTY 3YR, XL85M 19 $ 275.00 0% $ 275.00 $ 5,225.00 

80 XQ-PL8Y FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE 19 $ 0.01 100% $ $ 
81 XQ-PL4F FEATURE, PHASE 2 TDMA 19 $ 275.00 45% $ 151.25 $ 2,873.75 

82 XQ-PKGSF FEATURE, 256-AES, 64-DES ENCRYPTION 19 $ 785.00 45% $ 431.75 $ 8,203.25 

83 XQ-PL4L FEATURE, SINGLE BAND, 7/800 19 $ 0.01 100% $ $ 
84 XQ-PKGPT FEATURE PACKAGE, P25 TRUNKING 19 $ 1,200.00 45% $ 660.00 $ 12,540.00 

85 XQ-CA6L CABINET, XL DESKTOP, 120V, NA 14 $ 725.00 45% $ 398.75 $ 5,582.50 

86 XQ-CA6C CABLE, POWER, VCH 14 $ 105.00 45% $ 57.75 $ 808.50 

87 XQ-MC6A MICROPHONE, XL, STANDARD MOBILE 19 $ 105.00 45% $ 57.75 $ 1,097.25 

88 XQ-AN3H ANTENNA, ELEMENT, 700/800,900, 3DB 14 $ 75.00 45% $ 41.25 $ 577.50 

89 XQ-AN6Y ANTENNA, BASE, MAGNETIC MOUNT LOW LOSS 14 $ 90.00 45% $ 49.50 $ 693.00 

90 XQ-LS6A SPEAKER, EXTERNAL, MOBILE 19 $ 60.00 45% $ 33.00 $ 627.00 

91 XQ-CA6F CABLE, XL-MOBILE, SPEAKER ACCY 19 $ 120.00 45% $ 66.00 $ 1,254.00 

92 XQ-MA4F KIT, MOUNTING XL-85 MOBILE UNIVERSAL 5 $ 250.00 45% $ 137.50 $ 687.50 

93 AN-025137-010 Antenna,700/SOOMHz, 6.5 dB Gain,Yagi 5 $ 435.00 · 45% $ 239.25 $ 1,196.25 

Subtotal $ 67,490.50 

ACCESSORY SPARES 

94 14035-4150-35 GROUNDING INSERT, EVC 25 $ 35.00 45% $ 19.25 $ 481.25 

95 XL-AE9N SPEAKER MICROPHONE 40 $ 199.00 45% $ 109.45 $ 4,378.00 

96 XL-NC5Z ANTENNA,FLEX,HELICAL,136-870 MHZ 40 $ 125.00 45% $ 68.75 $ 2,750.00 
Subtotal $ 7,609.25 

Lead time is subject to material availability at time of order Total Sale Price $ 967,905.00 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. 

The terms and conditions of this quote are governed by the System Purchase Agreement between L3Harris Technologies and Hunt County, TX. Please reference 

SITll 1018729/Hunt County Fire II 24CS041414. 

2. 

3. 

Internal reference MBP 11620073 

Storing battery packs is not recommended because the chemicals in the battery degrade over time and this affects the functionality of the battery. Improper 

storage of batteries may void warran ty. 

Pricing does not include installation, programming, taxes or shipping (if applicable), unless otherwise noted. These items may be waived based on the terms and 

condi tions which are applicable to this quote {Item 1/ and could be subject to change. 

Confidential, ProprletJJry, & Competltlon Sensitive 



@ L3HARRIS 

Virginia Phillips 
Communications Supervisor 
Hunt County 
2801 Stuart Street 
Greenville TX 75401 
903-430-1570 
vphillips@huncounty.net 

It em Part Number 

Purchase Order requirements: 

Desaiption Qty List Price 

Purchase Order issued to L3Harris Technologies - PSPC - 221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway - Lynchburg, VA 24501 

The Purchase Order should include the following references: 

Must include Quote Name and Date. If applicable, include M8P#. 

All orders must contain valid model number, quantity, and price for each item. 

Frequencies must be supplied with order if applicable. 

~ 

L3Harris Technologies, Inc. 
Public Safety and Professional Communications 

221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway 
Lynchburg , Virginia 24501 

Phone: 1-800-368-3277 
Fax: 321-409-4393 

Sr, Critical CommsConsultant - TX, AR 
Harry.Maddox@l3Harris.com 
214-356-2513 

Quote by: ccorrigan 
CRM# 
CCC Cose# INC-000346415/INC-000346433 

Discount Sale Price Extended Sale Price 

Requested Delivery Date; If related to Grant Funding, important to provide Grant name, Agency, deadline and product receipt deadline, when applicable. 

Shipping will default to Best Way ground, unless otherwise specific. Special shipping/delivery instructions (ex. Delivery lift gate required?) must be noted if 

applicable. Non Standard packing will be billed to the customer. 

Bill to and Ship to addresses along with contact information must be included. Provide customer account number if readily available. 

L3Harris DUNS#: 101474992; Cage Code : 1PNR4; Tax ID 34-0276860. 

Confidential, Proprietary, & Competition Sens/tlva 


